503431715 08/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3478340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAPRICE NEELY	09/13/2013
JEFF SCHUSTER	09/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HILLERICH & BRADSBY CO., INC.
Street Address:	800 W. MAIN ST.
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14026378	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)568-2101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025682100

Email: kduncan@vhrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: KEVIN T. DUNCAN

Address Line 1: ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA, SUITE 1950

Address Line 2: 401 W. MAIN ST.

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113030.08US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN T. DUNCAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. Duncan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Assignment_Neely#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Neely#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Schuster#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Schuster#page2.tif

PATENT 503431715 REEL: 036299 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, We, Jeff SCHUSTER, of Louisville, KY; and Caprice NEELY, of Portland,

OR; have invented certain improvements in a WHEELED BAG AND SUPPORT CHASSIS

("Invention") and have filed a U.S. patent application that has been assigned a filing date of

September 13, 2013, and U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. 14/026,378 ("Application"); and

Whereas, Hillerich & Bradsby Co., Inc. a Kentucky corporation organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of the commonwealth of Kentucky, and having an office and

place of business at 800 W. Main St., Louisville, KY, 40232, ("H&B") desires to own our entire

right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention, and any additional United States

or foreign applications and patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said H&B, its successors and assigns, our

entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the

United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the

International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and

to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and

reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign

country.

We also agree that H&B may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and

agree to cooperate with said H&B and to execute without additional consideration any additional

documents as deemed necessary by said H&B to apply for or maintain patents or other legal

protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

1

PATENT REEL: 036299 FRAME: 0158

. ha rrowri		
aid H&B.	8	
Executed this the	<u> </u>	, 2013, at
	(city, country).	
As witnessed by:		Jeff SCHUSTER
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Witness
Executed this the	Bith day of Sc	M64992, 2013, at <u>1/30</u> PM
Executed this the		2TEMBER, 2013, at 130 PT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, We, Jeff SCHUSTER, of Louisville, KY; and Caprice NEELY, of Portland,

OR; have invented certain improvements in a WHEELED BAG AND SUPPORT CHASSIS

("Invention") and have filed a U.S. patent application that has been assigned a filing date of

September 13, 2013, and U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. 14/026,378 ("Application"); and

Whereas, Hillerich & Bradsby Co., Inc. a Kentucky corporation organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of the commonwealth of Kentucky, and having an office and

place of business at 800 W. Main St., Louisville, KY, 40232, ("Il&B") desires to own our entire

right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention, and any additional United States

or foreign applications and patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said H&B, its successors and assigns, our

entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the

United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the

International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and

to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and

reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign

country.

We also agree that H&B may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and

agree to cooperate with said H&B and to execute without additional consideration any additional

documents as deemed necessary by said H&B to apply for or maintain patents or other legal

protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

1

PATENT REEL: 036299 FRAME: 0160

We hereby authorize and	d request the U	Inited States Comm	nissioner of Pate	ents and
Trademarks to issue any Letters P	'atent granted up	on said Invention set	. forth in said Ap	plication
to said H&B.				
Executed this the $\sqrt{6^{\tau_L}}$	day of SEPTE	MSER, 2013, at _	7:45 AM	7
Louisville, KY USA (city, c				
			12	
As witnessed by:		Jeff SCHUSTER		
		Witness		
Executed this the	day of	, 2013, at _		
(city, c	country).			
		Caprice NEELY		
As witnessed by:				
		Witness		

2